
RACE  1	 7:30 PM	 (EUR50,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1100m
1	 	 Circion Chop (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 J Moutard	 9.9%	 P Dolle	 0.0%
2	 	 Vardif (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 M Barzalona	 17.2%	 F Graffard	 25.7%
3	 	 Afjan (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 A Pouchin	 11.9%	 H F Devin	 17.5%
4	 	 Law Of Pharoahs (USA)	 58	 [	4]	 M Guyon	 16.5%	 H Ghabri	 6.9%
5	 	 Trinquette (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 Tim Donworth	 10.8%
6	 	 Pen And Sword	 58	 [	7]	 C Demuro	 15.1%	 H Shimizu	 10.3%
7	 	 Managed Mischief (IRE)	 58	 [	8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.2%	 F Guyader	 13.2%
8	 	 Asif Ali	 58	 [	9]	 C Lee	 12.7%	 A Murphy	 14.3%
9	 	 Solid Chance (FR)	 58	 [	3]	 S Pasquier	 12.0%	 Clement & Hermans	 15.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 8	 Asif Ali
	 2	 Vardif (FR)
	 3	 Afjan (FR)
	 9	 Solid Chance (FR)

Race Preview: Asif Ali Unraced Colt by A’Ali, the dam won 3 races, including a Group 2, and a 
Group 3 race, and was placed 4th in a Group 1. Leading trainer who does well with debutantes. Bold 
show likely. Vardif (FR) Colt by Siyouni, the dam won 3 races, including a Listed race. Choice profile 
and from a good stable. Can be expected to play a lead role. Afjan (FR) Colt by Mehmas, the dam 
won 2 races and was placed in a Group 2 and a Group 1 race. From a respected trainer who will 
have this colt well tuned. Hard to ignore on debut. Solid Chance (FR) Colt by Zelzal, the dam won 2 
races and was placed in a Group 2 race. Speedy pedigree and a leading role anticipated. Monitor the 
betting patterns.

RACE  2	 8:05 PM	 (EUR60,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1000m
1	 323	 Graft (IRE)	 57	 [	4]	 C Demuro	 15.1%	 Mrs J Soudan	 10.0%
2	 231	 Caro Buono (FR)	 57	 [	8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.2%	 F Guyader	 13.2%
3	 12	 Super Soldier (IRE)	 57	 [	1]	 C Lee	 12.7%	 K R Burke	 15.9%
4	 1	 Focus (IRE)	 57	 [	7]	 M Guyon	 16.5%	 A Fabre	 18.8%
5	 41	 Radiant (FR)	 55.5	 [	3]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 Tim Donworth	 10.8%
6	 165	 Nyoka (IRE)	 55.5	 [	6]	 E Verhestraeten	 10.7%	 A Murphy	 14.3%
7	 01	 Kimi Rey	 55.5	 [	5]	 M Barzalona	 17.2%	 F Graffard	 25.7%
8	 214	 Saucy Jane	 55.5	 [	2]	 S James	 12.2%	 J Morland	 --%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Focus (IRE)
	 3	 Super Soldier (IRE)
	 7	 Kimi Rey
	 8	 Saucy Jane

4	 Focus (IRE)	 100%
7	 Kimi Rey	 100%
1	 Graft (IRE)	 50%

4	 Focus (IRE)	 100%
3	 Super Soldier (IRE)	 83%
1	 Graft (IRE)	 67%
2	 Caro Buono (FR)	 67%
8	 Saucy Jane	 56%

4	 Focus (IRE)	 0:58.30
3	 Super Soldier (IRE)	0:59.65
8	 Saucy Jane	 1:00.65
7	 Kimi Rey	 2:02.31

Race Preview: Focus (IRE) Good win on debut at Chantilly over 1000m on 6 May by 0.75 lengths. 
He will improve from that experience and can follow up. Super Soldier (IRE) Nice success on debut 
at Leicester (UK) over 1000m in April and a pleasing 2nd at Ascot (UK) on the last start over 1000m 
on 30 April. Looks like a useful colt Kimi Rey Decent win on her second start over 1000m on 28 April 
at Chantilly in a Class 3 race. Can not be ruled out. Saucy Jane Three solid runs, a win two runs 
back over 1000m at Beverley (UK) in May and a 4th in a Listed race at York (UK) over 1000m on 16 
May last time. Player.

RACE  3	 8:40 PM	 (EUR80,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1000m
1	 544032	 National Service (FR)	 57.5	 [	7]	 C Lee	 12.7%	 J Reynier	 15.8%
2	 578612	 Toyotomi (FR)	 57.5	 [	2]	 M Guyon	 16.5%	 M M S-lacaille	 8.8%
3	 878066	 Batwan	 57.5	 [	5]	 S Pasquier	 12.0%	 N Caullery	 7.1%
4	 742223	 Ponntos (IRE)	 57.5	 [	10]	M Barzalona	 17.2%	 M N Nieslanik	 7.1%
5	 113612	 Ciao Pa’ (FR)	 57.5	 [	6]	 H Boutin	 8.7%	 C Boutin	 8.3%
6	 195127	 Lesslepasser (FR)	 57.5	 [	3]	 F Valle Skar	 8.8%	 Mme S Lanslots	 7.1%
7	 821005	 Pradaro	 57.5	 [	4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 Mme S Lanslots	 7.1%
8	 143221	 Kind Of Blue	 57.5	 [	8]	 James Doyle	 17.5%	 J Fanshawe	 17.4%
9	 810806	 Monteille	 56	 [	1]	 C Demuro	 15.1%	 M Baratti	 13.1%
10	 31131	 Coto De Caza (IRE)	 53	 [	9]	 H Davies	 --%	 S & E Crisford	 17.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Kind Of Blue
	 10	 Coto De Caza (IRE)
	 4	 Ponntos (IRE)
	 2	 Toyotomi (FR)

2	 Toyotomi (FR)	 67%
5	 Ciao Pa’ (FR)	 60%
1	 National Service (FR)	 44%
9	 Monteille	 33%
7	 Pradaro	 29%

10	Coto De Caza (IRE)	 73%
7	 Pradaro	 42%
5	 Ciao Pa’ (FR)	 42%
6	 Lesslepasser (FR)	 35%
4	 Ponntos (IRE)	 31%

4	 Ponntos (IRE)	 0:55.63
10	Coto De Caza (IRE)	 0:56.22
7	 Pradaro	 0:57.24
9	 Monteille	 0:57.69
6	 Lesslepasser (FR)	 0:58.19

Race Preview: Kind Of Blue Won last time out over 1200m in the British Champion Sprint Stakes 
(Gr.1) at Ascot (GBR) on 19 October. Top-class performer who should fit to go. Coto De Caza 
(IRE) Won on her last start over 1000m at Newmarket (UK) on 11 October in Group 3 race. Hard to 
overlook. Ponntos (IRE) Decent 3rd last time over 1000m at Parislongchamp in a Group 3 race on 
11 May. Has to be considered. Toyotomi (FR) Placed on the last two runs, a win two runs back over 
1100m at Deauville in a Listed race on 8 April. Likely to play a lead role.

RACE  4	 9:20 PM	 (EUR130,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 1	 Vadinska (IRE)	 57	 [	5]	 M Barzalona	 17.2%	 F Graffard	 25.7%
2	 25129	 Ghoufrann (IRE)	 57	 [	2]	 C Demuro	 15.1%	 H Ghabri	 6.9%
3	 1338	 Godspeed (FR)	 57	 [	7]	 C Soumillon	 16.0%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.7%
4	 1152	 Eponine (IRE)	 57	 [	4]	 M Guyon	 16.5%	 P Sogorb	 10.9%
5	 135140	 Mimos (FR)	 57	 [	8]	 T Piccone	 9.5%	 N Roch	 15.6%
6	 1146	 Tigress Of Gaul (FR)	 57	 [	6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 Tim Donworth	 10.8%
7	 136473	 Relaxx (FR)	 57	 [	1]	 R Thomas	 9.9%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.7%
8	 828442	 Betty Clover	 57	 [	3]	 W Buick	 22.8%	 E J-houghton	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Vadinska (IRE)
	 3	 Godspeed (FR)
	 2	 Ghoufrann (IRE)
	 4	 Eponine (IRE)

6	 Tigress Of Gaul (FR)	100%
5	 Mimos (FR)	 100%
3	 Godspeed (FR)	 67%
7	 Relaxx (FR)	 67%
4	 Eponine (IRE)	 67%

1	 Vadinska (IRE)	 100%
4	 Eponine (IRE)	 67%
8	 Betty Clover	 67%
6	 Tigress Of Gaul (FR)	 50%
3	 Godspeed (FR)	 42%

3	 Godspeed (FR)	 1:36.12
4	 Eponine (IRE)	 1:36.20
8	 Betty Clover	 1:37.34
2	 Ghoufrann (IRE)	 1:37.72
5	 Mimos (FR)	 1:38.32

Race Preview: Vadinska (IRE) Won on her debut at Saint-Cloud over 1600m on 1 May by 10 
lengths. Looks like a useful filly and can follow up with progress expected. Godspeed (FR) Unplaced 
last time in a Group 1 race, 3rd before that over 1600m in a Group 3 race at Parislongchamp on 13 
April. Can play a prominent role. Ghoufrann (IRE) Unplaced last time, 2nd before over 1400m in a 
Group 3 race at Deauville on 8 April. Among the leading contenders. Eponine (IRE) Fair 2nd on the 
last run over 1600m in a Listed race at this track on 6 May. Seems to be improving and is respected.
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RACE  5	 10:05 PM	 (EUR1,500,000)	 Chantilly	 --   2100m
1	 124	 Azimpour (IRE)	 58	 [	16]	C Lecoeuvre	 9.2%	 F Graffard	 25.7%
2	 2115	 Ridari (FR)	 58	 [	11]	M Barzalona	 17.2%	 M Delzangles	 11.4%
3	 3122	 King Of Cities (IRE)	 58	 [	10]	James Doyle	 17.5%	 R Hannon	 11.3%
4	 501232	 Al Aali (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 A Crastus	 6.9%	 L Pontoir	 7.7%
5	 112	 Leffard (FR)	 58	 [	15]	J B Eyquem	 22.2%	 J C Rouget	 20.0%
6	 34111	 Cualificar	 58	 [	12]	W Buick	 22.8%	 A Fabre	 18.8%
7	 11616	 Detain (IRE)	 58	 [	6]	 C Soumillon	 16.0%	 J & T Gosden	 18.7%
8	 112640	 Heybetli (IRE)	 58	 [	14]	T Piccone	 9.5%	 Mme A Karkosa	 9.8%
9	 121	 Bowmark	 58	 [	8]	 T Marquand	 15.2%	 J & T Gosden	 18.7%
10	 123	 Curragh Camp (FR)	 58	 [	5]	 S Pasquier	 12.0%	 F Graffard	 25.7%
11	121524	 Luther	 58	 [	13]	K Shoemark	 15.3%	 C Fellowes	 9.8%
12	414212	 Trinity College (IRE)	 58	 [	3]	 W M Lordan	 17.1%	 A P O’brien	 25.6%
13	 311	 Parachutiste (IRE)	 58	 [	17]	O Murphy	 21.6%	 F Graffard	 25.7%
14	411132	 Tipinso (FR)	 58	 [	9]	 C Demuro	 15.1%	 J C Rouget	 20.0%
15	262123	 Camille Pissarro (IRE)	 58	 [	1]	 R L Moore	 28.2%	 A P O’brien	 25.6%
16	 121	 Nitoi (USA)	 58	 [	18]	A Pouchin	 11.9%	 A Fabre	 18.8%
17	 1	 Sinileo (IRE)	 58	 [	4]	 M Guyon	 16.5%	 A Fabre	 18.8%
18	 12	 Frankly Good Cen (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 A Madamet	 8.7%	 Mme V Head	 14.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 17	 Sinileo (IRE)
	 15	 Camille Pissarro (IRE)
	 7	 Detain (IRE)
	 2	 Ridari (FR)

16	Nitoi (USA)	 100%
2	 Ridari (FR)	 100%
6	 Cualificar	 100%
17	Sinileo (IRE)	 100%
10	Curragh Camp (FR)	 67%

Race Preview: Sinileo (IRE) Won like a smart colt on his sole start over 1600m at this track by 2 
lengths on 16 May in a maiden race. Big jump up in class, but although he lacks experience, he 
can feature. Camille Pissarro (IRE) Two good placed runs this year, 3rd on the latest in the Poule 
D’Essai Des Poulains (Gr.1) on 11 May 11 over 1600m at Parislongchamp. Group 1 winner in the 
Prix Jean-Luc Lagardere last October and is sure to be involved. Detain (IRE) Fair 6th last time out in 
the Poule D’Essai Des Poulains (Gr.1) on 11 May, a win before that over 1600m at Chelmsford (UK) 
on April 3rd. Up in trip and could be the best of the UK-trained runners. Ridari (FR) Ran on well to be 
5th in the Poule D’Essai Des Poulains (Gr.1) on 11 May over 1600m at Parislongchamp. Group 3 win 
in April over 1600m. Capable of more improvement over this trip.

RACE  6	 10:50 PM	 (EUR55,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1200m
1	 111445	 Arabie	 56.5	 [	4]	 C Lee	 12.7%	 K R Burke	 15.9%
2	 11842	 Estepona (FR)	 56.5	 [	9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.2%	 M D Sanchez	 14.8%
3	 812	 Glanworth (IRE)	 56.5	 [	6]	 C Demuro	 15.1%	 N Bellanger	 7.7%
4	 217381	 Detonate (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 S Breux	 4.9%	 F Graffard	 25.7%
5	 531239	 Mehmist (FR)	 56.5	 [	2]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 N Roch	 15.6%
6	 304604	 Midnight Strike (IRE)	 56.5	 [	8]	 M Guyon	 16.5%	 J P O’brien	 13.8%
7	 21811	 Soldier’s Heart	 56.5	 [	1]	 H Davies	 --%	 S & E Crisford	 17.6%
8	 2164	 Rayevka (IRE)	 55	 [	5]	 M Barzalona	 17.2%	 F Graffard	 25.7%
9	 131603	 Une Pointure (FR)	 55	 [	10]	T Bachelot	 9.3%	 M Rolland	 11.6%
10	 21465	 Apollo Fountain	 55	 [	7]	 A Pouchin	 11.9%	 A Fabre	 18.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Arabie
	 2	 Estepona (FR)
	 8	 Rayevka (IRE)
	 7	 Soldier’s Heart

1	 Arabie	 100%
3	 Glanworth (IRE)	 67%
4	 Detonate (FR)	 56%
8	 Rayevka (IRE)	 50%
9	 Une Pointure (FR)	 33%

7	 Soldier’s Heart	 89%
3	 Glanworth (IRE)	 83%
9	 Une Pointure (FR)	 67%
1	 Arabie	 60%
4	 Detonate (FR)	 56%

3	 Glanworth (IRE)	 1:06.72
1	 Arabie	 1:09.48
2	 Estepona (FR)	 1:10.36
7	 Soldier’s Heart	 1:10.51
9	 Une Pointure (FR)	 1:10.91

Race Preview: Arabie Ran 5th in a Group 3 race over 1200m at Ascot in the UK on 30 April. Won 
his last race at this track which was a Group 2 event. Estepona (FR) Finished 2nd in a Group 3 race 
over 1100m at this course on 14 April. Was highly rated as a two-year-old and could improve further. 
Rayevka (IRE) Finished 4th in a Group 3 race over 1100m at this track on 14 April. She went too fast 
on her comeback run and will run better this time. Soldier’s Heart Won a Listed event over 1200m at 
Ripon on 26 August 2024. He has the ability to win this race if fit enough.

RACE  7	 11:25 PM	 (EUR75,000)	 Chantilly	 --   2400m
1	 211915	 Sir Siljan (FR)	 61	 [	13]	T Piccone	 9.5%	 H Pantall	 11.8%
2	 321553	 Cassius (FR)	 59	 [	8]	 M Guyon	 16.5%	 P&j Brandt	 10.6%
3	 114104	 Pay To Learn (FR)	 59	 [	4]	 M Barzalona	 17.2%	 F Graffard	 25.7%
4	 355636	 Galego Star (FR)	 57	 [	3]	 A Crastus	 6.9%	 L Pontoir	 7.7%
5	 353228	 Zulu Warrior (FR)	 56	 [	2]	 A Pouchin	 11.9%	 Mme A Fabre	 0.0%
6	 395711	 Guiness Star (FR)	 55.5	 [	1]	 F Veron	 5.8%	 A Couetil	 15.8%
7	 543711	 Back To Black (FR)	 55.5	 [	16]	M Grandin	 10.6%	 J Reynier	 15.8%
8	 730101	 Nepalais (FR)	 55	 [	12]	S Pasquier	 12.0%	 F Chappet	 11.4%
9	 186277	 Have Dancer (FR)	 55	 [	11]	T Bachelot	 9.3%	 G Mosse	 19.1%
10	313442	 King Trezy (FR)	 54	 [	5]	 R Thomas	 9.9%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.7%
11	012423	 Gattopardo (FR)	 54	 [	6]	 C Demuro	 15.1%	 M Guarnieri	 8.1%
12	611001	 Il Capo (FR)	 54	 [	9]	 H Journiac	 8.7%	 R Fradet	 9.4%
13	413036	 Tiger Rock (IRE)	 53	 [	10]	A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 C & Y Lerner	 9.7%
14	380158	 Mehlango (FR)	 52.5	 [	7]	 R Mangione	 7.1%	 F Jolivet	 4.2%
15	173203	 Roudoudou (FR)	 51.5	 [	14]	D Breux	 6.8%	 E Thueux	 5.3%
16	242811	 Hatim (FR)	 51.5	 [	15]	M Velon	 8.4%	 F Rohaut	 13.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 3	 Pay To Learn (FR)
	 2	 Cassius (FR)
	 6	 Guiness Star (FR)
	 7	 Back To Black (FR)

11	Gattopardo (FR)	 38%
5	 Zulu Warrior (FR)	 33%
14	Mehlango (FR)	 17%
2	 Cassius (FR)	 11%
8	 Nepalais (FR)	 10%

16	Hatim (FR)	 100%
1	 Sir Siljan (FR)	 83%
12	 Il Capo (FR)	 50%
3	 Pay To Learn (FR)	 50%
7	 Back To Black (FR)	 50%

16	Hatim (FR)	 2:27.70
9	 Have Dancer (FR)	 2:28.83
3	 Pay To Learn (FR)	 2:31.65
7	 Back To Black (FR)	 2:32.45
10	King Trezy (FR)	 2:32.75

Race Preview: Pay To Learn (FR) Finished 4th in a Conditions race over 2400m at Compiegne on 
10 May. This gelding is at his best over this distance and should run well. Cassius (FR) Finished 3rd 
in a Conditions race over 2400m at Compiegne over 2400m on 10 May. Maxime Guyon stays with 
him. Guiness Star (FR) Won a Handicap over 3100m at Saint-Cloud on 1 May. He has been heavily 
penalised by the handicapper for his last two wins. Back To Black (FR) Won a Handicap over 
2400m at Paris Longchamp on 7 May. Performs well over the distance but has landed No 16 draw.
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第  1 场	 7:30 PM	 (50,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1100公尺
1	 	平流快马	 Circion Chop (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 穆塔德	 9.9%	 多尔	 0.0%
2	 	瓦尔迪夫	 Vardif (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 17.2%	 格拉法	 25.7%
3	 	阿尔范	 Afjan (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 宝珍	 11.9%	 德温	 17.5%
4	 	法老法则	 Law Of Pharoahs (USA)	 58	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 16.5%	 佳比	 6.9%
5	 	捷立特	 Trinquette (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 东沃特	 10.8%
6	 	笔剑双辉	 Pen And Sword	 58	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 15.1%	 清水九词	 10.3%
7	 	调皮管理	 Managed Mischief (IRE)	 58	 [	 8]	 利库维	 9.2%	 古雅德	 13.2%
8	 	阿西夫	 Asif Ali	 58	 [	 9]	 李希	 12.7%	 穆菲	 14.3%
9	 	机不可失	 Solid Chance (FR)	 58	 [	 3]	 巴斯贵	 12.0%	 克里赫曼	 15.3%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 8	阿西夫

	 2	 瓦尔迪夫

	 3	 阿尔范

	 9	 机不可失

赛事预览: 阿西夫 出自A’Ali的子嗣，其母有过3次获胜记录，包括于二级赛事及三级赛是，并

于一级赛争得第4。来自擅长训练新马的马房，今势必能奋战到底。 瓦尔迪夫 出自Siyouni的子

嗣，其母有过3次获胜记录，包括于表列赛事。种系优良，且来自实力不俗的马房，可扮演争

胜主角。 阿尔范 出自Mehmas的子嗣，其母有过2次获胜记录，并于一级赛事和二级赛事中争

得位置。经具名气的练马师的训练，状态理想，首次作战不容忽视。 机不可失 出自Zelzal的子

嗣，其母有过2次获胜记录，并于二级赛事中争得位置。 种系优异，有望扮演争胜要角，可留

意临场彩池动向。

第  2 场	 8:05 PM	 (60,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1000公尺
1	 323	移植	 Graft (IRE)	 57	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 15.1%	 索丹	 10.0%
2	 231	亲爱的	 Caro Buono (FR)	 57	 [	 8]	 利库维	 9.2%	 古雅德	 13.2%
3	 12	超级侍卫	 Super Soldier (IRE)	 57	 [	 1]	 李希	 12.7%	 布尔克	 15.9%
4	 1	专注	 Focus (IRE)	 57	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 16.5%	 费伯华	 18.8%
5	 41	耀眼夺目	 Radiant (FR)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 东沃特	 10.8%
6	 165	尼耀卡	 Nyoka (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 威尔赫	 10.7%	 穆菲	 14.3%
7	 01	奇米雷	 Kimi Rey	 55.5	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 17.2%	 格拉法	 25.7%
8	 214	俏皮小简	 Saucy Jane	 55.5	 [	 2]	 杰姆斯	 12.2%	 莫兰德	 --%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	专注

	 3	 超级侍卫

	 7	 奇米雷

	 8	 俏皮小简

4	 专注	 100%
7	 奇米雷	 100%
1	 移植	 50%

4	 专注	 100%
3	 超级侍卫	 83%
1	 移植	 67%
2	 亲爱的	 67%
8	 俏皮小简	 56%

4	 专注	 0:58.30
3	 超级侍卫	0:59.65
8	 俏皮小简	1:00.65
7	 奇米雷	 2:02.31

赛事预览: 专注 首次作战便于5月6日尚蒂伊一场1000米赛事中，以0.75个马位的优势获胜，

表现出色，现越战越勇，有望再下一城。 超级侍卫 首战于4月英国莱斯特一场1000米赛事中

获胜，上仗于4月30日英国雅士谷一场1000米赛事中跑获亚军，表现悦目，蓄势待发，争胜不

难。 奇米雷 第二次作战于4月28日尚蒂伊一场1000米第3级赛事中获得第2，表现不俗，不失为

本场合的实力分子之一。 俏皮小简 近三仗皆有不错的表现，两仗前于5月英国巴华利一场1000

米赛事中获胜，上仗于5月16日英国约克一场1000米表列赛事中获得第4，有望跻身前列。

第  3 场	 8:40 PM	 (80,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1000公尺
1	 544032	国民服役	 National Service (FR)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 李希	 12.7%	 利尼尔	 15.8%
2	 578612	丰美	 Toyotomi (FR)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 16.5%	 康德拉	 8.8%
3	 878066	巴特万	 Batwan	 57.5	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 12.0%	 卡勒里	 7.1%
4	 742223	潘托斯	 Ponntos (IRE)	 57.5	 [	10]	 巴米高	 17.2%	 尼斯拉尼	 7.1%
5	 113612	乔霸	 Ciao Pa’ (FR)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 宝丁	 8.7%	 柏丁	 8.3%
6	 195127	少数	 Lesslepasser (FR)	 57.5	 [	 3]	 史卡尔	 8.8%	 兰斯洛	 7.1%
7	 821005	帕达罗	 Pradaro	 57.5	 [	 4]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 兰斯洛	 7.1%
8	 143221	巴利	 Kind Of Blue	 57.5	 [	 8]	 占美斯	 17.5%	 范沙维	 17.4%
9	 810806	蒙特勒	 Monteille	 56	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 15.1%	 巴拉迪	 13.1%
10	 31131	科托卡查	 Coto De Caza (IRE)	 53	 [	 9]	 戴维斯	 --%	 克里斯福	 17.6%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	巴利

	10	科托卡查

	 4	 潘托斯

	 2	 丰美

2	 丰美	 67%
5	 乔霸	 60%
1	 国民服役	 44%
9	 蒙特勒	 33%
7	 帕达罗	 29%

10	科托卡查	 73%
7	 帕达罗	 42%
5	 乔霸	 42%
6	 少数	 35%
4	 潘托斯	 31%

4	 潘托斯	 0:55.63
10	科托卡查	0:56.22
7	 帕达罗	 0:57.24
9	 蒙特勒	 0:57.69
6	 少数	 0:58.19

赛事预览: 巴利 上仗于10月19日英国雅士谷举行的1200米一级赛British Champion Sprint 

Stakes中获胜，凭借实力，有望再次摘得桂冠。 科托卡查 上仗于10月11日英国新市一场1000

米三级赛事中获胜，于此场合不容小觑。 潘托斯 上仗于5月11日隆尚一场1000米三级赛事中获

得季军，表现不俗，值得考虑。 丰美 近两仗皆争得位置，两仗前于4月8日多维尔一场1100米

表列赛中获胜，有望跻身前列。

第  4 场	 9:20 PM	 (130,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1600公尺
1	 1	瓦丁斯卡	 Vadinska (IRE)	 57	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 17.2%	 格拉法	 25.7%
2	 25129	格弗朗	 Ghoufrann (IRE)	 57	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 15.1%	 佳比	 6.9%
3	 1338	神速	 Godspeed (FR)	 57	 [	 7]	 苏铭伦	 16.0%	 乐纳	 9.7%
4	 1152	伊珀宁	 Eponine (IRE)	 57	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 16.5%	 舒格鲍	 10.9%
5	 135140	米莫斯	 Mimos (FR)	 57	 [	 8]	 毕寇尼	 9.5%	 洛奇	 15.6%
6	 1146	高卢雌虎	 Tigress Of Gaul (FR)	 57	 [	 6]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 东沃特	 10.8%
7	 136473	休闲	 Relaxx (FR)	 57	 [	 1]	 汤文升	 9.9%	 乐纳	 9.7%
8	 828442	丹迪善斯	 Betty Clover	 57	 [	 3]	 布宜学	 22.8%	 霍格顿	 8.8%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	瓦丁斯卡

	 3	 神速

	 2	 格弗朗

	 4	 伊珀宁

6	 高卢雌虎	 100%
5	 米莫斯	 100%
3	 神速	 67%
7	 休闲	 67%
4	 伊珀宁	 67%

1	 瓦丁斯卡	 100%
4	 伊珀宁	 67%
8	 丹迪善斯	 67%
6	 高卢雌虎	 50%
3	 神速	 42%

3	 神速	 1:36.12
4	 伊珀宁	 1:36.20
8	 丹迪善斯	1:37.34
2	 格弗朗	 1:37.72
5	 米莫斯	 1:38.32

赛事预览: 瓦丁斯卡 首战于5月1日圣云一场1600米赛事中，以10个马位的优势，轻松告捷，实

力优秀，上阵此赛程可有良多进展，再下一城。 神速 上仗于一级赛事中未能有作为，此前于4

月13日隆尚一场1600米三级赛事中获得季军，有望扮演争胜要角。 格弗朗 上仗未能有作为，

此前于4月8日多维尔一场1400米三级赛事中获得亚军，今可跻身前列。 伊珀宁 上仗于5月6日

此地一场1600米表列赛中获得亚军，表现不俗，现已越战越勇，值得尊敬。
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第  5 场	 10:05 PM	 (1,500,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 2100公尺
1	 124	艾金珀尔	 Azimpour (IRE)	 58	 [	16]	 利库维	 9.2%	 格拉法	 25.7%
2	 2115	利达利	 Ridari (FR)	 58	 [	11]	 巴米高	 17.2%	 杜诚高	 11.4%
3	 3122	城市之王	 King Of Cities (IRE)	 58	 [	10]	 占美斯	 17.5%	 向能	 11.3%
4	 501232	埃尔阿里	 Al Aali (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 6.9%	 潘托尔	 7.7%
5	 112	利法德	 Leffard (FR)	 58	 [	15]	 伊奇恩	 22.2%	 鲁热	 20.0%
6	 34111	考利菲卡	 Cualificar	 58	 [	12]	 布宜学	 22.8%	 费伯华	 18.8%
7	 11616	拘留者	 Detain (IRE)	 58	 [	 6]	 苏铭伦	 16.0%	 格斯登	 18.7%
8	 112640	贝特利	 Heybetli (IRE)	 58	 [	14]	 毕寇尼	 9.5%	 卡克沙	 9.8%
9	 121	宝马克	 Bowmark	 58	 [	 8]	 马权	 15.2%	 格斯登	 18.7%
10	 123	库雷基地	 Curragh Camp (FR)	 58	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 12.0%	 格拉法	 25.7%
11	 121524	鲁特尔	 Luther	 58	 [	13]	 舒马克	 15.3%	 范朗善	 9.8%
12	 414212	三一学院	 Trinity College (IRE)	 58	 [	 3]	 洛尔丹	 17.1%	 岳伯仁	 25.6%
13	 311	跳伞	 Parachutiste (IRE)	 58	 [	17]	 墨尔菲	 21.6%	 格拉法	 25.7%
14	 411132	蒂宾索	 Tipinso (FR)	 58	 [	 9]	 德莫洛	 15.1%	 鲁热	 20.0%
15	 262123	卡密尔	 Camille Pissarro (IRE)	 58	 [	 1]	 莫雅	 28.2%	 岳伯仁	 25.6%
16	 121	尼托伊	 Nitoi (USA)	 58	 [	18]	 宝珍	 11.9%	 费伯华	 18.8%
17	 1	斯妮略	 Sinileo (IRE)	 58	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 16.5%	 费伯华	 18.8%
18	 12	弗兰克里	 Frankly Good Cen (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 马德梅	 8.7%	 赫德	 14.3%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 17	斯妮略

	15	卡密尔

	 7	 拘留者

	 2	 利达利

16	尼托伊	 100%
2	 利达利	 100%
6	 考利菲卡	 100%
17	斯妮略	 100%
10	库雷基地	 67%

赛事预览: 斯妮略 首次于此地作战，便于5月16日一场1600米未夺标马赛事中，以2个马位的

优势获胜，表现出色，今升级作战，虽经验不足，但仍有一定胜算。 卡密尔 今年已两次争得

位置，包括5月11日于隆尚举行的1600米一级赛Poule D’Essai Des Poulains，曾于去年10月的

一级赛Prix Jean-Luc Lagardere中获胜，今可与群驹一斗。 拘留者 上仗于5月11日的一级赛

Poule D’Essai Des Poulains中跑第6，此前于4月3日英国切姆斯福一场1600米赛事中获胜，增

程作战，值得留意。 利达利 于5月11日的一级赛Poule D’Essai Des Poulains中获得第5，4月于

一场1600米的三级赛事中获胜，上阵此赛程可有良多进展。

第  6 场	 10:50 PM	 (55,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1200公尺
1	 111445	阿拉比	 Arabie	 56.5	 [	 4]	 李希	 12.7%	 布尔克	 15.9%
2	 11842	艾特伯纳	 Estepona (FR)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 利库维	 9.2%	 桑彻兹	 14.8%
3	 812	格兰沃斯	 Glanworth (IRE)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 15.1%	 贝兰格	 7.7%
4	 217381	引爆	 Detonate (FR)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 布里斯	 4.9%	 格拉法	 25.7%
5	 531239	梅密斯特	 Mehmist (FR)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 洛奇	 15.6%
6	 304604	午夜袭击	 Midnight Strike (IRE)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 16.5%	 布莱恩	 13.8%
7	 21811	士兵之心	 Soldier’s Heart	 56.5	 [	 1]	 戴维斯	 --%	 克里斯福	 17.6%
8	 2164	拉耶夫卡	 Rayevka (IRE)	 55	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 17.2%	 格拉法	 25.7%
9	 131603	乌尼观点	 Une Pointure (FR)	 55	 [	10]	 巴切洛	 9.3%	 罗伦	 11.6%
10	 21465	波罗喷泉	 Apollo Fountain	 55	 [	 7]	 宝珍	 11.9%	 费伯华	 18.8%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 1	阿拉比

	 2	 艾特伯纳

	 8	 拉耶夫卡

	 7	 士兵之心

1	 阿拉比	 100%
3	 格兰沃斯	 67%
4	 引爆	 56%
8	 拉耶夫卡	 50%
9	 乌尼观点	 33%

7	 士兵之心	 89%
3	 格兰沃斯	 83%
9	 乌尼观点	 67%
1	 阿拉比	 60%
4	 引爆	 56%

3	 格兰沃斯	1:06.72
1	 阿拉比	 1:09.48
2	 艾特伯纳	1:10.36
7	 士兵之心	1:10.51
9	 乌尼观点	1:10.91

赛事预览: 阿拉比 4月30日于英国雅士谷一场1200米三级赛事中获得第5，上仗于此地一场二级

赛事中获胜，夺标呼声高。 艾特伯纳 4月14日于此地一场1100米三级赛事中获得亚军，两岁时

的评价颇高，仍有上升空间。 拉耶夫卡 4月14日于此地一场1100米三级赛事中获得第4，休后

复出的表现操之过急，此番表现有望提升。 士兵之心 2024年8月26日于里彭一场1200米表列赛

事中获胜，若状态可取，争胜不难。

第  7 场	 11:25 PM	 (75,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 2400公尺
1	 211915	斯詹先生	 Sir Siljan (FR)	 61	 [	13]	 毕寇尼	 9.5%	 彭塔	 11.8%
2	 321553	卡修斯	 Cassius (FR)	 59	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 16.5%	 布兰德	 10.6%
3	 114104	强大力量	 Pay To Learn (FR)	 59	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 17.2%	 格拉法	 25.7%
4	 355636	佳乐格	 Galego Star (FR)	 57	 [	 3]	 卡拉图	 6.9%	 潘托尔	 7.7%
5	 353228	祖鲁战士	 Zulu Warrior (FR)	 56	 [	 2]	 宝珍	 11.9%	 菲布利	 0.0%
6	 395711	吉尼之星	 Guiness Star (FR)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 韦隆	 5.8%	 科缇尔	 15.8%
7	 543711	黑马	 Back To Black (FR)	 55.5	 [	16]	 格兰丁	 10.6%	 利尼尔	 15.8%
8	 730101	尼帕莱斯	 Nepalais (FR)	 55	 [	12]	 巴斯贵	 12.0%	 卓必达	 11.4%
9	 186277	舞群	 Have Dancer (FR)	 55	 [	11]	 巴切洛	 9.3%	 摩斯	 19.1%
10	 313442	特雷兹王	 King Trezy (FR)	 54	 [	 5]	 汤文升	 9.9%	 乐纳	 9.7%
11	 012423	盖托帕多	 Gattopardo (FR)	 54	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 15.1%	 贾尼利	 8.1%
12	 611001	警报	 Il Capo (FR)	 54	 [	 9]	 卓尼克	 8.7%	 弗拉德	 9.4%
13	 413036	石虎	 Tiger Rock (IRE)	 53	 [	10]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 乐纳	 9.7%
14	 380158	梅兰格	 Mehlango (FR)	 52.5	 [	 7]	 曼琼	 7.1%	 祖利维	 4.2%
15	 173203	罗嘟嘟	 Roudoudou (FR)	 51.5	 [	14]	 布雷斯	 6.8%	 图斯	 5.3%
16	 242811	哈丁	 Hatim (FR)	 51.5	 [	15]	 维隆	 8.4%	 雷浩特	 13.4%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 3	强大力量

	 2	 卡修斯

	 6	 吉尼之星

	 7	 黑马

11	盖托帕多	 38%
5	 祖鲁战士	 33%
14	梅兰格	 17%
2	 卡修斯	 11%
8	 尼帕莱斯	 10%

16	哈丁	 100%
1	 斯詹先生	 83%
12	警报	 50%
3	 强大力量	 50%
7	 黑马	 50%

16	哈丁	 2:27.70
9	 舞群	 2:28.83
3	 强大力量	2:31.65
7	 黑马	 2:32.45
10	特雷兹王	2:32.75

赛事预览: 强大力量 5月10日于康贝一场2400米条件赛中获得第4，此阉马擅长于此赛程作战，

今势必能力争到底。 卡修斯 5月10日于康贝一场2400米条件赛中获得季军，再次搭配骑师纪仁

安，默契十足，不容忽视。 吉尼之星 近两仗皆获胜，，包括于5月1日圣云的一场3100米让磅

赛，导致让磅评分上调，尽管如此，仍具备一定的竞争力。 黑马 5月7日于隆尚一场2400米让

磅赛中获胜，擅长于此赛程作战，若能克服排位劣势，可与群驹一斗。
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